# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI295959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anant Tiwari	03/17/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Cyient Limited
Street Address:	Plot 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur
City:	Hyderabad, Telangana
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500081

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16179039

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2034925000

Email: rs.patents.two@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Carolynn Knight

Address Line 1: 60 Middletown Avenue

Address Line 4: north haven, CONNECTICUT 06473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00015404US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolynn Knight
SIGNATURE:	Carolynn Knight
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AnantCyientExecutedAssignment1#page1.tif source=AnantCyientExecutedAssignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 508598487 REEL: 067713 FRAME: 0213

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

### THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED BY

Anant Tiwari, son of Mr. Vinod Tiwari, 29, Katju Nagar, Ratlam, M.P., Postal pin 457100, India (hereinafter 'Assignor') (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include their respective heirs and executors) of the **ONE PART** 

#### IN FAVOUR OF

Cyient Limited, having its registered office at Plot 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500081, India, and its representatives and affiliates (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include its successors and Assigns) and represented by its authorized signatory Mr./Mrs. S V Pavan Kumar, Deputy General Manager of the OTHER PART;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the inventor of an invention titled "SURGICAL STAPLING INSTRUMENT AND ASSOCIATED TRIGGER MECHANISMS", identified by reference number: C00015125.USP1, the subject of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/036,693, filed June 9, 2020,; and reference number C00015404US01, the subject of the US Patent Application No. 16/179,039, filed November 2, 2018, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention".

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that in consideration of the remuneration, facilities and perks received by Assignee, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire interest in the Invention disclosed in the invention disclosure with the above title and reference number, including all patent applications, utility model applications, design applications or other intellectual property rights, originating from the Invention, filed in any country including all divisional and continuation applications and the right to claim priority from such applications including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, all re-examination applications, all re-issue applications, and any patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights which may issue for the Invention.

Assignor further agrees and warrants to execute all such further papers and perform such other acts as Assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain such patents, utility models, designs other intellectual property rights in any country.

It is understood and agreed to by the parties hereto, that on the execution of this Deed of Assignment, no rights of any nature whatsoever, in respect of such Intellectual Property, shall survive with Assignor. Assignor further undertakes not to make any claim in the future with regard to such Intellectual Property assigned to the Assignee vide this Deed of Assignment.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 067713 FRAME: 0214

Authorized signatory of Assignor

·

Signature

Name: Anant Tiwari

Place, Date: Hyderabad, 17-Mar-2021

Witness of Assignor

------

Signature

Name: Rachna Tiwari

Place, Date: Hyderabad, 18-May-2021

Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees to such assignment and transfer

Authorized signatory of Assignee

Name: Binay kumar Sinha

Place, Date:

Signature

Witness of Assignor



Signature

Name: Prasad Kandula

RECORDED: 06/13/2024

Place, Date: Hyderabad, 7th June 2021.

PATENT REEL: 067713 FRAME: 0215